NORTH NORTHUMBERLAND
GOLF LEAGUE OPEN DAY

ALNMOUTH VILLAGE
Date: 12t April 2025
BEST NET
NAME: David Jackson SCORE: 42pts CLUB: Dunstanburgh Castle
BEST GROSS
NAME: Kenneth Lansbury SCORE: 35pts CLUB: Alnmouth Village
NET SWEEP
1t | NAME: David Jackson SCORE: 42 CLUB: Dunstanburgh Castle
2" | NAME: Paul Edmed SCORE: 39 CLUB: Alnmouth Village
34 | NAME: Ken Park SCORE: 37 CLUB: Warkworth
GROSS SWEEP
15t NAME: Kenneth Lansbury SCORE: 35 CLUB: Alnmouth Village
2" | NAME: Robert Jamieson SCORE: 32 CLUB: Dunstanburgh Castle
34 | NAME: Glen Waterston SCORE: 28 CLUB: Burgham Park
TEAM RESULTS
TEAM TEAM NET POINTS TEAM GROSS POINTS
Alnmouth Village 142 106
Alnwick Castle 122 90
Burgham Park 129 104
Dunstanburgh Castle 145 97
Linden Hall 64 51
Rothbury 125 95
Warkworth 137 83
Wooler 116 58

Points of note:

(Hole in one, Weather)



Alnmouth Village Golf Club
NNGL Open Day
Printed: 15 April 2025

Competition Result

Competition played on 12 April 2025 at Alnmouth Village (Alnmouth Village).

Full Net Result

Overall
Position

1 David Jackson

2 Paul Edmed

3 Ken Park

4 Robert Jamieson
5 Henry Henderson
6  Tony Cockburn

7 Alastair T Oliver
8 Kenneth Lansbury
9 Harry Ovenden

10 Jimmy Trewick

11 John Wilson

12 Gary Wilcox

13 Billy Douglass

14 Mick Hornsby

15 Graeme Pattinson
16 Ben Proudlock

17 Spence Spencer
18  Chris Scott

19 Keith Bowden

20 Duy Lam

21 Simon Watson

22 Kevin Phillips

23 Simon Williams
24 Michael Courtney
25 Glen Waterston
26  Craig Bailey

27 Stephen Lockley
28 Billy Brown

29  Stephen J Dillon
30 John Grigg

31 Michael Lucas

32 Jack Strangeways
33 Kenny Darlow

34  Peter Boyle

35  Richard Forsyth
36 John Henderson
37  Steven Lamb

38  Russell Jacques

HandicapMaster® v14.0.9

Score (Play H'cap)

42 pts (21)
39 pts (12)
37 pts (27)
37 pts (05)
36 pts (15)
36 pts (18)
35 pts (08)
35 pts (00)
35 pts (11)
35 pts (09)
35 pts (16)
33 pts (09)
32 pts (14)
32 pts (24)
32 pts (18)
32 pts (14)
32 pts (16)
32 pts (12)
31 pts (15)
31 pts (12)
31 pts (08)
31 pts (07)
31 pts (09)
31 pts (10)
31 pts (03)
30 pts (14)
30 pts (23)
29 pts (05)
29 pts (19)
29 pts (08)
29 pts (15)
29 pts (14)
29 pts (24)
29 pts (12)
29 pts (09)
29 pts (15)
29 pts (08)
29 pts (05)

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd

Created: 15 April 2025 08:08:47

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Three Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Three Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes - Front 9
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes
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Competition Report (Full Net Result) - NNGL Open Day - 12 April 2025

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Number of Cards Processed = 69

Competition Format:

George Ovenden
Richard Gander
Geoff Taylor

Tim Irwin

Shaun Hogg
David Routledge
Kenneth Baldwin
Mark Allinson
Kevin Murphy
Ross Straughan
Stephen Hughes
Paul Clarke

Paul Holmes
Andrew Allan
John Carss
Daryll Milton
Jamie Black
Trevor Crossman
Russell Taylor
Andrew Graham
Adam Scott
Stephen Yeadon
Alan Carr

Keith Richardson
Michael Axtell
Alan Mcneill
Mark Robinson
Gary Temperley
John Tweddle
Gerard Crean
David Phillips

29 pts (04)
29 pts (01)
29 pts (10)
28 pts (10)
28 pts (09)
28 pts (15)
28 pts (11)
27 pts (04)
27 pts (09)
27 pts (13)
27 pts (10)
27 pts (06)
27 pts (05)
26 pts (12)
26 pts (13)
26 pts (20)
26 pts (09)
26 pts (20)
25 pts (12)
25 pts (01)
25 pts (13)
24 pts (25)
24 pts (14)
23 pts (19)
23 pts (16)
22 pts (28)
22 pts (17)
20 pts (13)
19 pts (28)
17 pts (28)
17 pts (15)

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes - Front 9

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: 95% of Course Handicap.A limit of 28 was applied to Playing
Handicaps.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Twos:

There was 1 Two recorded:

Kenneth Lansbury

HandicapMaster® v14.0.9

Hole
10
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Alnmouth Village Golf Club
NNGL Open Day
Printed: 15 April 2025

Competition Result

Competition played on 12 April 2025 at Alnmouth Village (Alnmouth Village).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

1 Kenneth Lansbury

2 Robert Jamieson
3 Glen Waterston
4 Richard Gander
5 Alastair T Oliver
6  Paul Edmed

7 Jimmy Trewick

8 George Ovenden
9 Harry Ovenden
10 Billy Brown

11 Kevin Phillips

12 Russell Jacques
13 Gary Wilcox

14 Andrew Graham
15 Mark Allinson

16  Simon Watson
17 Paul Clarke

18 John Grigg

19 Simon Williams
20 Richard Forsyth
21 Paul Holmes

22 Henry Henderson
23 Chris Scott

24  Billy Douglass
25 Shaun Hogg

26 Kevin Murphy

27 Michael Courtney
28 David Jackson
29  Steven Lamb

30 Tim Irwin

31 Jamie Black

32 Peter Boyle

33 John Wilson

34  Geoff Taylor

35  DuyLam

36  Ross Straughan
37 Kenneth Baldwin
38 Tony Cockburn

HandicapMaster® v14.0.9

Score  Placing

35 pts  Overall Winner
32 pts Overall Runner-Up
28 pts Overall 3rd
28 pts
27 pts
27 pts
26 pts
26 pts
25 pts
25 pts
25 pts
25 pts
24 pts
24 pts
23 pts
23 pts
23 pts
22 pts
22 pts
22 pts
22 pts
22 pts
22 pts
21 pts
21 pts
21 pts
21 pts
21 pts
21 pts
20 pts
20 pts
20 pts
20 pts
20 pts
19 pts
19 pts
19 pts
19 pts

Created: 15 April 2025 08:10:29

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes - Front 9
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
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Competition Report (Gross Result) - NNGL Open Day - 12 April 2025

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Number of Cards Processed = 69

Ties:

Keith Bowden
Stephen Hughes
Ben Proudlock
Graeme Pattinson
Jack Strangeways
Spence Spencer
Andrew Allan
Michael Lucas
John Carss
Craig Bailey
Russell Taylor
John Henderson
Adam Scott
David Routledge
Alan Carr

Ken Park

Daryll Milton
Stephen J Dillon
Gary Temperley
Stephen Lockley
Mark Robinson
Michael Axtell
Mick Hornsby
Kenny Darlow
Trevor Crossman
David Phillips
Keith Richardson
Stephen Yeadon
Alan Mcneill
John Tweddle
Gerard Crean

18 pts
18 pts
18 pts
17 pts
17 pts
17 pts
16 pts
16 pts
16 pts
16 pts
16 pts
16 pts
15 pts
14 pts
13 pts
12 pts
12 pts
11 pts
11 pts
11 pts
11 pts
11 pts
10 pts
10 pts
10 pts

8 pts

8 pts

6 pts

6 pts

6 pts

3 pts

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Six Holes - Front 9
Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Twos:

There was 1 Two recorded:

Kenneth Lansbury

HandicapMaster® v14.0.9

Hole
10
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