

# NORTH NORTHUMBERLAND GOLF LEAGUE OPEN DAY

# ALNMOUTH VILLAGE

Date: 12th April 2025

**BEST NET** 

NAME: David Jackson SCORE: 42pts CLUB: Dunstanburgh Castle

## **BEST GROSS**

NAME: Kenneth Lansbury	SCORE: 35pts	CLUB: Alnmouth Village	
------------------------	--------------	------------------------	--

## **NET SWEEP**

1 <sup>st</sup>	NAME: David Jackson	SCORE: 42	CLUB: Dunstanburgh Castle
2 <sup>nd</sup>	NAME: Paul Edmed	SCORE: 39	CLUB: Alnmouth Village
3 <sup>rd</sup>	NAME: Ken Park	SCORE: 37	CLUB: Warkworth

# **GROSS SWEEP**

1 <sup>st</sup>	NAME: Kenneth Lansbury	SCORE: 35	CLUB: Alnmouth Village
2 <sup>nd</sup>	NAME: Robert Jamieson	SCORE: 32	CLUB: Dunstanburgh Castle
3 <sup>rd</sup>	NAME: Glen Waterston	SCORE: 28	CLUB: Burgham Park

# **TEAM RESULTS**

TEAM	TEAM NET POINTS	TEAM GROSS POINTS
Alnmouth Village	142	106
Alnwick Castle	122	90
Burgham Park	129	104
Dunstanburgh Castle	145	97
Linden Hall	64	51
Rothbury	125	95
Warkworth	137	83
Wooler	116	58

# Points of note:

(Hole in one, Weather)

# Alnmouth Village Golf Club

## **NNGL Open Day**

Printed: 15 April 2025



## **Competition Result**

Competition played on 12 April 2025 at Alnmouth Village (Alnmouth Village).

#### **Full Net Result**

Overall		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
Position  1	David Indiana	40	Overall Winner	
2	David Jackson Paul Edmed	42 pts (21)	Overall Runner-Up	
3	Ken Park	39 pts (12)	Overall 3rd	Last Nine Holes
<i>3</i> <i>4</i>	Robert Jamieson	37 pts (27)	Overall Sid	Last Nine Holes
		37 pts (05)		Last Nine Holes
5 6	Henry Henderson	36 pts (15)		Last Nine Holes
	Tony Cockburn Alastair T Oliver	36 pts (18)		Last Nine Holes
7 8		35 pts (08)		Last Three Holes
9	Kenneth Lansbury	35 pts (00)		Last Nine Holes
	Harry Ovenden	35 pts (11)		Last Six Holes
10 11	Jimmy Trewick John Wilson	35 pts (09)		Last SIX Holes
		35 pts (16)		
12 13	Gary Wilcox	33 pts (09)		Last Three Holes
13 14	Billy Douglass	32 pts (14)		Last Six Holes
	Mick Hornsby Graeme Pattinson	32 pts (24)		Last Nine Holes
15 16		32 pts (18)		Last Nine Holes
	Ben Proudlock	32 pts (14)		Last Nine Holes
17	Spence Spencer	32 pts (16)		Last Nille Holes
18	Chris Scott	32 pts (12)		Last Six Holes
19	Keith Bowden	31 pts (15)		Last Six Holes
20	Duy Lam	31 pts (12)		Last Three Holes
21	Simon Watson	31 pts (08)		Last Nine Holes
22	Kevin Phillips	31 pts (07)		Last Six Holes
23	Simon Williams	31 pts (09)		Last Nine Holes
24	Michael Courtney	31 pts (10)		Last Mile Holes
25	Glen Waterston	31 pts (03)		Last Six Holes
26 27	Craig Bailey	30 pts (14)		Last SIX Holes
27	Stephen Lockley	30 pts (23)		Last Nine Holes
28 29	Billy Brown	29 pts (05)		Last Nine Holes
	Stephen J Dillon	29 pts (19)		Last Six Holes
30 31	John Grigg	29 pts (08)		Last Six Holes - Front 9
	Michael Lucas	29 pts (15)		Last Six Holes
32 33	Jack Strangeways	29 pts (14)		Last Nine Holes
3 <i>3</i>	Kenny Darlow	29 pts (24) 29 pts (12)		Last Six Holes
35	Peter Boyle	- ` '		Last Nine Holes
35 36	Richard Forsyth  John Henderson	29 pts (09)		Last Six Holes
37	Steven Lamb	29 pts (15)		Last Nine Holes
38	Russell Jacques	29 pts (08) 29 pts (05)		Last Six Holes
30	Nussell Jacques	29 pts (05)		Last DIA HUICS

HandicapMaster® v14.0.9 Created: 15 April 2025 08:08:47 Page 1 of 2

39	George Ovenden	29 pts (04)	Last Nine Holes
40	Richard Gander	29 pts (01)	Last Six Holes
41	Geoff Taylor	29 pts (10)	
42	Tim Irwin	28 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
43	Shaun Hogg	28 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
44	David Routledge	28 pts (15)	Last Six Holes
45	Kenneth Baldwin	28 pts (11)	
46	Mark Allinson	27 pts (04)	Last Nine Holes
47	Kevin Murphy	27 pts (09)	Last Six Holes
48	Ross Straughan	27 pts (13)	Last Six Holes
49	Stephen Hughes	27 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
50	Paul Clarke	27 pts (06)	Last Nine Holes
51	Paul Holmes	27 pts (05)	
52	Andrew Allan	26 pts (12)	Last Nine Holes
53	John Carss	26 pts (13)	Last Nine Holes
54	Daryll Milton	26 pts (20)	Last Six Holes
55	Jamie Black	26 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
56	Trevor Crossman	26 pts (20)	
57	Russell Taylor	25 pts (12)	Last Nine Holes
58	Andrew Graham	25 pts (01)	Last Nine Holes
59	Adam Scott	25 pts (13)	
60	Stephen Yeadon	24 pts (25)	Last Nine Holes
61	Alan Carr	24 pts (14)	
62	Keith Richardson	23 pts (19)	Last Six Holes - Front 9
63	Michael Axtell	23 pts (16)	
64	Alan Mcneill	22 pts (28)	Last Nine Holes
65	Mark Robinson	22 pts (17)	
66	Gary Temperley	20 pts (13)	
67	John Tweddle	19 pts (28)	
68	Gerard Crean	17 pts (28)	Last Nine Holes
69	David Phillips	17 pts (15)	

Number of Cards Processed = 69

#### **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: 95% of Course Handicap. A limit of 28 was applied to Playing Handicaps.

#### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

#### Twos:

There was 1 Two recorded:

Hole

Kenneth Lansbury 10

# Alnmouth Village Golf Club

## **NNGL Open Day**

Printed: 15 April 2025



## **Competition Result**

Competition played on 12 April 2025 at Alnmouth Village (Alnmouth Village).

#### **Gross Result**

Overall Position		Score	Placing	Countback
1	Kenneth Lansbury	35 pts	Overall Winner	
2	Robert Jamieson	32 pts	Overall Runner-Up	
3	Glen Waterston	28 pts	Overall 3rd	Last Nine Holes
4	Richard Gander	28 pts		
5	Alastair T Oliver	27 pts		Last Nine Holes
6	Paul Edmed	27 pts		
7	Jimmy Trewick	26 pts		Last Nine Holes
8	George Ovenden	26 pts		
9	Harry Ovenden	25 pts		Last Six Holes - Front 9
10	Billy Brown	25 pts		Last Nine Holes
11	Kevin Phillips	25 pts		Last Nine Holes
12	Russell Jacques	25 pts		
13	Gary Wilcox	24 pts		Last Six Holes
14	Andrew Graham	24 pts		
15	Mark Allinson	23 pts		Last Six Holes
16	Simon Watson	23 pts		Last Nine Holes
17	Paul Clarke	23 pts		
18	John Grigg	22 pts		Last Nine Holes
19	Simon Williams	22 pts		Last Six Holes
20	Richard Forsyth	22 pts		Last Nine Holes
21	Paul Holmes	22 pts		Last Three Holes
22	Henry Henderson	22 pts		Last Nine Holes
23	Chris Scott	22 pts		
24	Billy Douglass	21 pts		Last Nine Holes
25	Shaun Hogg	21 pts		Last Nine Holes
26	Kevin Murphy	21 pts		Last Nine Holes
27	Michael Courtney	21 pts		Last Six Holes
28	David Jackson	21 pts		Last Six Holes
29	Steven Lamb	21 pts		
30	Tim Irwin	20 pts		Last Nine Holes
31	Jamie Black	20 pts		Last Nine Holes
32	Peter Boyle	20 pts		Last Six Holes
33	John Wilson	20 pts		Last Nine Holes
34	Geoff Taylor	20 pts		T AND THE
35	Duy Lam	19 pts		Last Nine Holes
36	Ross Straughan	19 pts		Last Six Holes  Last Nine Holes
37 38	Kenneth Baldwin	19 pts		Last Mille Holes
30	Tony Cockburn	19 pts		

HandicapMaster® v14.0.9 Created: 15 April 2025 08:10:29 Page 1 of 2

39	Keith Bowden	18 pts	Last Six Holes
40	Stephen Hughes	18 pts	Last Nine Holes
41	Ben Proudlock	18 pts	
42	<b>Graeme Pattinson</b>	17 pts	Last Nine Holes
43	Jack Strangeways	17 pts	Last Nine Holes
44	Spence Spencer	17 pts	
45	Andrew Allan	16 pts	Last Three Holes
46	Michael Lucas	16 pts	Last Six Holes - Front 9
47	John Carss	16 pts	Last Nine Holes
48	Craig Bailey	16 pts	Last Six Holes
49	Russell Taylor	16 pts	Last Nine Holes
50	John Henderson	16 pts	
51	Adam Scott	15 pts	
52	David Routledge	14 pts	
53	Alan Carr	13 pts	
54	Ken Park	12 pts	Last Nine Holes
55	Daryll Milton	12 pts	
56	Stephen J Dillon	11 pts	Last Nine Holes
57	Gary Temperley	11 pts	Last Nine Holes
58	Stephen Lockley	11 pts	Last Three Holes
59	Mark Robinson	11 pts	Last Nine Holes
60	Michael Axtell	11 pts	
61	Mick Hornsby	10 pts	Last Six Holes
62	Kenny Darlow	10 pts	Last Nine Holes
63	Trevor Crossman	10 pts	
64	David Phillips	8 pts	Last Nine Holes
65	Keith Richardson	8 pts	
66	Stephen Yeadon	6 pts	Last Nine Holes
67	Alan Mcneill	6 pts	Last Nine Holes
68	John Tweddle	6 pts	
69	Gerard Crean	3 pts	

Number of Cards Processed = 69

#### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

#### Twos:

There was 1 Two recorded:

Hole Kenneth Lansbury 10